amended

Legal Notice No. 149

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) ACT, 2004

ORDER

Made by the Minister under section 6 of the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Development Corporation (Vesting) Act

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) (AMENDMENT TO THE FIRST SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2008

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Citation Development Corporation (Vesting) (Amendment to the First Schedule) Order, 2008.
- 2. The First Schedule to the Trinidad and Tobago Housing First Development Corporation (Vesting) Act, is amended by adding in the $^{\text{Schedule}}_{\text{amended}}$ appropriate columns, the following: Act No. 10 of 2004 as

"Sunshine Drive, Pioneer Crescent, Mt. Hope	Ward of St. Ann's	23C 1/b	B.K. 1359, Fol. 61	2	11,271.8 m ²
Carlsen Field	Ward of Chaguanas	34D 1/b & 2/a		1	51.1421ha
Enterprise, Chaguanas	Ward of Chaguanas		B.K. 1088, Fol. 126	3	24A 2R 23P
Peastree, El Dorado	Ward of Tacarigua	24A 2/a	B.K. 1066, Folio 149		5A 3R 25P
Tarouba South	Ward of Naparima	53F 1/b & 1/d	A.N. 166	1	89.4213 ha

Pleasantville	Ward of Naparima	53F 3/a	P.A. 203	231 (Ibis Drive, Dove Walk and Flamingo Cres.)	6.2389 ha (excludes road area — Ibis Drive, Dove Walk and Flamingo Cres.)
Pleasantville	Borough of San Fernando	53F 3/d	D.K. 11	36	2.3911 ha
Pleasantville Extension	Borough of San Fernando	G. 3	D.E. 31	63	3.1765 ha
Maracas, St. Joseph	Ward of Tacarigua	13C 4/c/d	E.K. 196	2	3A 2R 5P".

Dated this 22nd day of August, 2008.

E. DICK-FORDE Minister of Planning, Housing and the Environment

Laid in the House of Representatives this day of 2008.

 ${\it Clerk}$ of the ${\it House}$

Laid in the Senate this day of , 2008.

Clerk of the Senate

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, PORT-OF-SPAIN REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2008